1205-1-app	06-01-1998	ONLY	Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings ◇ ◇ ◇ ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission	100724755	ird the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	A CLU A	2. Name and address of receiving	
The Daily Planet Company	RADEMARK MAN	Roward DC Comics	
	/ · ·		•
	MAY 0 9 10	8 Fireet Address: 1700 Bro	
☐ Individual(s)	Association 6	1 AC	
General Partnership  Corporation-State of Minne	☐ Limited Partnessing	Chy: New York	_State: NY ZIP: 10019
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attr	ached? O Yes OFNo	Association	New York
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
×⊠××Assignment	☐ Merger	Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United :	States, a domestic representative
Q Other	İ	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docume	☐ Yes ☐ No ant from Assignment)
Execution Date: April 15, 199		Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma     Name:     Paul A. Lee	r correspondence	Ched? Dives SiNo.     Fotal number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Time Warner İnc.			
Time wather inc.		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: 75 Rockefell	Ler Plaza #24-08	8. Deposit account number:	
		20-1112	<u> </u>
City: New York State	NY ZIP: 10019	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e Epaying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	201112
			ୟ 8 ±
9. Statement and signature.			8 8
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	ellef, the foregoing informa		
Paul A. Lee	1 / A	7 1 m	<b>1100</b> 12 <b>0</b>
Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Signature	Date
		Total number of pages compri TRADEMA	sing cours sheet: 2
0140 tis 0001 0011 form 4/04) .	F	REEL: 1732 FRAME:	035P

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Daily Planet Company, a Minnesota corporation located and doing business at 1000 Westgate Drive, St. Paul, MN 55114, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following service mark application pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

SERVICE MARK APPN. SER. NO. DATE OF FILING

THE DAILY PLANET 74/455,628 November 9, 1993

WHEREAS, DC Comics, a partnership located and doing business at 1700 Broadway, New York, New York 10019 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said service mark application and all associated goodwill in said service mark; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no opposition proceedings against the application are pending other than <u>DC Comics v. The Daily Planet Co.</u>, Opposition No. 96,352, which is being withdrawn pursuant to a Stipulation of Withdrawal of Opposition, which is being filed contemporaneously herewith, and no other party makes a claim of ownership to this service mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as set forth in an Agreement dated April  $2\underline{\omega}$ , 1998, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said service mark and the above-named application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service mark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 1732 FRAME: 0552 arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said service mark.

Dated: April <u>15</u>, 1998

By: (M)(M) Name: d. E. Petersen Title: 0 FO

20-22 I:\HOME\JGILES\DOCS\DCC\9707976\ASSIGN.APP

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

oすっこまたn/#		
STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	:	SS
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)	

On this day of April, 1998 before me came

Petrocon, personally known to me to be the of

The Daily Planet Company, a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having its principal

place of business at 1000 Westgate Drive, St. Paul, MN 55114, the

same person whose name was subscribed to the foregoing Deed of

Assignment and, being duly authorized to do so, acknowledged that

instrument as the free act and deed of the corporation and in

further evidence thereof \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of

April, 1998, hereby signed and delivered this acknowledgement as

the free act and deed of such corporation.

THE DAILY PLANET COMPANY

7 - \_\_\_\_\_

Title: CFC

Sworn to before me this \5 th day of April, 1998

District District

JACQUELYN ANN KOZAK NOTANY PUBLO - MANASOTA My Commission Empires Lanuary 31, 2008

14-38 I:\HOME\GMITCHEL\DOCS\ACKNOWLE.DGE -- April 8, 1998

2	C! :	NI.	York genera			ممنيين والمكرم		
UC	Connics is a	INEW	TOIR GEHELA	i partnersiiip	made of the		uenerar	Darthers.

TIME WARNER ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY, L.P. (DE limited partnership) WARNER COMMUNICATIONS INC.

(DE Corp.)

Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P. is a Delaware limited partnership made up of the following general partners:

AMERICAN TELEVISION AND COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION WARNER COMMUNICATIONS INC.

(DE Corp.)

(DE Corp.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1732 FRAME: 0555

DC	Comics is a	New York	general	nartnershin	made of th	e following	general	nartnere
$\boldsymbol{\nu}$	CUITICS IS a	NEW TOIL	uenerar	Darmersind	made of th	e ronowina	oenerai i	oarrners:

TIME WARNER ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY, L.P. (DE limited partnership) WARNER COMMUNICATIONS INC.

RECORDED: 05/06/1998

(DE Corp.)

Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P. is a Delaware limited partnership made up of the following general partners:

AMERICAN TELEVISION AND COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION WARNER COMMUNICATIONS INC.

(DE Corp.)

(DE Corp.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1732 FRAME: 0556